

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL, VAIDYARATNAM PS VARIER AYURVEDA COLLEGE, KOTTAKKAL

(PRESENT : DR BINDU K K)

FILE No. E1-2020/32/AVC	DATE: 05/07/2024
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

- Sub :Constitution of Internal Quality Assurance Cell-reg:-
- Read :National Commission for Indian System of Medicine (Minimum essential standards, assessment and rating for undergraduate Ayurveda Colleges and attached teaching hospitals ) Regulations, 2024.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

The National Commission for Indian System of Medicine , in its regulation (clause 23) read above has directed to establish Internal Quality Assurance Cell for planning, guiding and monitoring quality assurance and quality enhancement activities of the college and attached teaching hospital.

In this circumstances, Internal Quality Assurance Cell is constituted comprising of the following members.

Sl No	Name	Position
1	Dr Bindu K K Principal, VPSV Ayurveda College, Kottakkal	Chairperson
2	Dr Jeena N J Superintendent, V.P.S.V Ayurveda College Hospital	Member
3	Dr A.K Manoj Kumar Professor & HoD, Dept of Panchakarma	Member
4	Dr.M.V Vinod Kumar Professor & HoD, Dept of Samhita , Siddhantha & Sanskrit	Member
5	Dr. R.G Unnikrishnan Professor & HoD, Dept. of Roganidana	Member
6	Dr.Jithesh M.K Sr,Medical Officer & HoD, Dept. of QA & QC, V.P.S.V Arya Vaidya Sala, Kottakkal	Member
7	Dr. Benil P.B	Member Secretary

	Professor & HoD, Dept of Agadatantra	
8	Smt. Reshma C.R Junior Superintendent V.PSV Ayurveda College	Member
9	Smt. Dhanya P Head Accountant, V.PS V Ayuryeda College	Member
10	Smt. Nisha V.P Nurse Grade 1 V.P.S.V Avurveda College, Hospital	Member

The cell members shall meet at least once in every quarter.



7/24

DR BINDU K K Principal

Principal Vaidyaratnam P.S. Varier Ayurveda College Kottakkal P D Edarikode, Malappuram Dt.- 676 501

То

ALL CONCERNED